EVIJENENI' eS'rio 9/2020

## Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića

Nikole Tesle 9c Zadar 23000 Croatia Tel: +38523239460 Fax: +38523239472 www.ss-strukovna-vvlatkovica-zd.skole.hr

eg.

SŠTE Brno, Olomoucká, příspěvková organizace Olomoucká 61 627 00, Brno Czech Republic

20 February 2020

#### <u>CONTRACT for the Students´ Group Programme in Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića</u> <u>for SŠTE Brno, Olomoucká</u> Erasmus+ Projekt No: 2018-1-CZ01-KA116-047060, 2nd run

Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića offers to provide SŠTE with the organisation, administration and monitoring of the following programme for **15** students of Mechanic Electrotechnician in 2019-2020 school year.

## VET School Placements

# The provision and monitoring of VET School Placements of **Mechanic Electrotechnician** in our organization for a period of **2 weeks** from 23rd March 2020 – 3rd April 2020. Our services include:

- Arranging the Work Experience Placements in Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića
- Assistance with Europass Mobility and ECVET documents preparation if required
- Trainee Support and Assistance

VET School Placements are unpaid. Each student is expected to follow our training programme which includes the fulfilling the intended learning outcome, which will result in the students' obtaining Personal Transcript and Europasses Mobility.

Providing and monitoring of the VET School Placements in our organization for 15 students is free of charge.

## Subsistence costs:

## (Euros) € 15,000.00

### Accommodation and Meals

Full board accommodation for **15 students** and **one teacher** for **2 weeks** from 22nd March 2020 – 4th April 2020.

(N.B. Full board includes bed, breakfast, lunch and dinner. If necessary, students may have to share a bedroom with members of the same sex during their stay.)

## Supervisor's Subsistence costs:

### Accommodation and Meals

Full board accommodation for **1 supervisor** from SSTE Brno for **2 weeks** from 22nd March 2020 – 4th April 2020.

(N.B. Full board includes bed, breakfast, lunch and dinner.)

## TIMING AND DURATION

(Euros) €0, 00

(Euros) €0.00

## Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića

Nikole Tesle 9c Zadar 23000 Croatia Tel: +38523239460 Fax: +38523239472 www.ss-strukovna-vvlatkovica-zd.skole.hr A minimum of 1 months' notice is required, from the contract signature date to the commencement of the programme.

### TOTAL PRICE

To the supply of the above services (Subsistence costs):

(Euros) € 15,000.00

This is a Fixed Price Contract, payable in the currency quoted. (Please note: any additional services requested must be agreed in writing and must be paid for when invoiced)

#### TERMS

This quotation is valid for 30 days from the above date

80% 3 weeks before arrival of group20% 1 week before the end of the programme in Croatia

#### The Payment to be made by bank transfer to

Name and Address of Bank: OTP banka d.d. Zadar; Hrvatska Code of the Bank: Account Name: HR4024070001800013007 Account Number: SWIFT Code Address: <u>BI Code</u>: OTPVHR2X EURO IBAN NUMBER: HR4024070001800013007

(Any bank costs incurred in transfers will be paid by Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića)

## CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

- Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića will use their best endeavours to provide the services contracted for. In the event that any of the services cannot be provided for reasons beyond control of Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića, then either an alternative will be provided or a refund made, at Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića' sole discretion.
- When a quoted price is itemised, this is for budgetary purposes only and does not constitute a condition of the contract.
- Where the contract is a fixed price contract, the amount invoiced will be the total amount contracted for, without itemisation.
- Where the contract is a variable price contract, the amount invoiced will be on the basis agreed, and copies of relevant invoices and supporting documentation will be made available on request.
- If any person who is contracted to be on a programme either fail to commence, or leave before completion, for any reason, then Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića may, at its sole discretion, offer a partial refund in respect of that person or persons.
- Work Experience placements are conditional upon the participant having an adequate capability in the English Language. Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića can take no responsibility for the unsuitability of such a placement if the participant does not have a satisfactory capability in the English language.
- Any complaints must be brought to Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića attention, in writing, during the period of the programme. Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića cannot give consideration to complaints brought to their notice after the completion of the programme.
- Registration fees and deposits will not be returned unless Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića cannot
  provide the services contracted for, in which case they will be returned in full.
- Language Solution does not accept liability for personal injury of any participant, howsoever caused. Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića does not accept liability for the loss or damage of any property belonging to or travelling with any participant. Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića does not

# Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića

Nikole Tesle 9c Zadar 23000 Croatia Tel: +38523239460 Fax: +38523239472

P

www.ss-strukovna-vvlatkovica-zd.skole.hr

- accept any responsibility for losses or additional expenses owing to delays or alterations in travel services, weather, sickness, strikes or any other causes.
- · Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića' liability is limited to the contract amount. No third party or consequential liabilities are accepted.
- This contract is made under Croatian law. .

#### AGREEMENT

The signatory understands and accepts that this proposal offers the above facilities for participants for the period agreed only and that the information pertaining to accommodation and career training placements is to be used for this programme only.

The signatory further agrees that s/he will not attempt to contact any of the accommodation or career training providers directly either in relation to this programme or any future programme, and that all communication will be made through Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića unless Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića gives its written agreement to the contrary.

Please indicate your acceptance of this quotation by signing two copies of this contract and returning one of original copies to Strukovna škola Vice Vlatkovića.

RECEIVING ORGANISATIONS	20 -02-2020
(Signature)	(Date)
PRINCIPAL (Position)	(Stamp of Organisation)
SENDING ORGANISATION	2 0 -02- 2020
(Signature)	(Date)
(Position)	(Stamp of Organisation) Střední škola technická a ekonomická Bmo, Olomoucká, přispěvková organizace
	Olomoucká 1140/61, 627 00 Brno IČ: 00226475 tel.: 548 515 111